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Top Rowers

2.3. Top 50 All Time Medal Table - OG & WCh - all events 

Note:  

These Medal Tables weigh Olympic Gold medals three times higher than World Championship 
gold medals in Olympic boat classes. World Championship medals in international boat classes 
are attributed half the value of a World Championship medal in an Olympic boat class. This 
results in a number of Gold Medal Points that decide the sort order in the table. 

Where athletes have the same number of Gold Medal Points, the ranking has been tie-breaked 
based on Silver Medal Points and Bronze Medal Points. Also for Silver and Bronze medals the 
same weighing factor has been applied between Olympic Games and World Championships 
medals. 

Points system: 
Olympic medal = 3 points 
World Championship medal in Olympic boat class = 1 point 
World Championship medal in International boat class = 0.5 point. 

 
All Time Top 50: Men and Women Combined 

 
Rank Person Country Gold       

Medal 

Points 

Silver 

Medal 

Points 

Bronze 

Medal 

Points 

Total 

Medal 

Points 

Event(s) First 

Medal 

Last 

Medal 

1 Steve Redgrave GBR 24 2 4 30 2+,2-,4+,4- 1984 2000 

2 Matthew Pinsent GBR 21.5 0 2 23.5 2+,2-,4+,4- 1989 2004 

3 Kathrin Boron GDR,GER 20 5 3 28 1x,2x,4x 1989 2008 

4 Georgeta Andrunache ROU 20 4 5 29 2-,8+ 1997 2008 

5 Viorica Susanu ROU 17 3 6 26 2-,2x,8+ 1997 2008 

6 Elisabeta Lipa ROU 16 14.5 6 36.5 1x,2-,2x,4-, 

4x,4x+,8+ 
1982 2004 

7 Doina Ignat ROU 16 7 6 29 2-,2x,4-,4x,8+ 1991 2008 

8 Eskild Ebbesen DEN 15 2.5 3 20.5 L4-,L8+ 1993 2008 

9 James Tomkins AUS 15 0 3 18 2+,2-,4+,4-,8+ 1986 2004 

10 Giuseppe Di Capua ITA 13.5 1.5 1 19 2+,L8+ 1981 1993 

11 Drew Ginn AUS 13.5 1 2 16.5 2-,4+,4-,8+ 1996 2011 

12 Elena Georgescu ROU 13 5 4 22 8+ 1990 2008 

13 Carmine Abbagnale ITA 13 5 1 19 2+ 1981 1994 

14 Giuseppe Abbagnale ITA 13 4.5 1 18.5 2+ 1981 1993 

15 Constanta Burcica ROU 13 3 5 21 4x,8+,L1x,L2x 1990 2008 

16 Siegfried Brietzke GDR 13 1 0 14 2-,4- 1972 1980 

17 Jana Sorgers GDR,GER 13 0 0 13 2x,4x 1986 1996 

18 Ekaterina Karsten URS,EUN, 

BLR 
12 7 11 30 1x,2x,4x 1991 2011 

19 Marnie McBean CAN 12 3.5 4 19.5 1x,2-,2x,4-,4x,8+ 1991 1998 

20 Kathleen Heddle CAN 12 2 3 17 2-,2x,4x,8+ 1991 1996 

21 Stephan Volkert GER 12 1 4 17 2x,4x 1992 2003 

22 Thomas Ebert DEN 12 1 3.5 16.5 L2-,L4- 1995 2008 

23 James Cracknell GBR 11.5 0 0 11.5 2+,2-,4- 1997 2004 
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24 Pertti Karppinen FIN 11 3 1 15 1x,2x 1976 1987 

25 André Willms GER 11 2 4 17 1x,2x,4x 1992 2003 

26 Agostino Abbagnale ITA 11 2 0 13 2x,4x,8+ 1985 2002 

27 Liliana Gafencu ROU 11 1.5 1 13.5 2x,4-,8+ 1996 2004 

28 Andreas Hajek GDR,GER 11 1 6 18 2x,4x 1986 2002 

29 Manuela Lutze GER 11 1 4 16 4x 1997 2008 

29 Thomas Lange GDR,GER 11 1 4 16 1x,2x 1983 1996 

31 Kerstin Köppen GDR,GER 11 1 0 12 2x,4x 1990 1997 

32 Veronica Cochela-

Cogeanu 

ROU 10 13 6 29 2-,2x,4x,8+ 1985 2000 

33 Ioana Olteanu ROU 10 4.5 2 16.5 2x,4-,8+ 1992 2000 

34 Rodica Arba-Puscatu ROU 10 4 5 19 2-,4+,8+ 1980 1988 

35 Andreas Decker GDR 10 1 0 11 4- 1974 1980 

35 Birgit Peter GDR,GER 10 1 0 11 1x,2x,4x 1985 1992 

35 Stefan Semmler GDR 10 1 0 11 4- 1974 1980 

35 Wolfgang Mager GDR 10 1 0 11 2-,4- 1972 1979 

39 Bernd Landvoigt GDR 10 0 3 13 2-,8+ 1972 1980 

39 Jörg Landvoigt GDR 10 0 3 13 2-,8+ 1972 1980 

41 Roswietha Zobelt GDR 10 0 0 10 2x,4x+ 1974 1980 

41 Ulrich Karnatz GDR 10 0 0 10 8+ 1975 1980 

41 Vyacheslav Ivanov URS 10 0 0 10 1x 1956 1964 

44 Mike McKay AUS 9.5 4 3 16.5 2-,4+,4-,8+ 1986 2004 

45 Steve Williams GBR 9.5 2 0 11.5 4+,4- 2000 2008 

46 Jack Beresford Jr. GBR 9 6 0 15 1x,2x,4-,8+ 1920 1936 

47 Olga Bularda-Homeghi ROU 9 5 5 19 2-,2x,4+,4x+,8+ 1979 1988 

48 Ullrich Diessner GDR 9 4 0 13 2+,4+ 1974 1983 

49 Katrin Rutschow-
Stomporowski 

GER 9 3 4 16 1x,4x 1994 2004 

50 Caroline Evers-

Swindell 

NZL 9 3 1 13 2x,4x 2001 2008 

50 Georgina Evers-

Swindell 

NZL 9 3 1 13 2x,4x 2001 2008 
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All Time Top 50 Men 

 
Rank Person Country Gold 

Medal 

Points 

Silver 

Medal 
Points 

Bronze 

Medal 
Points 

Total 

Medal 
Count 

Event(s) First 

Medal 

Last 

Medal 

1 Steve Redgrave GBR 24 2 4 30 2+,2-,4+,4- 1984 2000 

2 Matthew Pinsent GBR 21.5 0 2 23.5 2+,2-,4+,4- 1989 2004 

3 Eskild Ebbesen DEN 15 2.5 3 20.5 L4-,L8+ 1993 2008 

4 James Tomkins AUS 15 0 3 18 2+,2-,4+,4-,8+ 1986 2004 

5 Giuseppe Di Capua ITA 13.5 4.5 1 19 2+,L8+ 1981 1993 

6 Drew Ginn AUS 13.5 1 2 16.5 2-,4+,4-,8+ 1996 2011 

7 Carmine Abbagnale ITA 13 5 1 19 2+ 1981 1994 

8 Giuseppe Abbagnale ITA 13 4.5 1 18.5 2+ 1981 1993 

9 Siegfried Brietzke GDR 13 1 0 14 2-,4- 1972 1980 

10 Stephan Volkert GER 12 1 4 17 2x,4x 1992 2003 

11 Thomas Ebert DEN 12 1 3.5 16.5 L2-,L4- 1995 2008 

12 James Cracknell GBR 11.5 0 0 11.5 2+,2-,4- 1997 2004 

13 Pertti Karppinen FIN 11 3 1 15 1x,2x 1976 1987 

14 André Willms GER 11 2 4 17 1x,2x,4x 1992 2003 

15 Agostino Abbagnale ITA 11 2 0 13 2x,4x,8+ 1985 2002 

16 Andreas Hajek GDR,GER 11 1 6 18 2x,4x 1986 2002 

17 Thomas Lange GDR,GER 11 1 4 16 1x,2x 1983 1996 

18 Andreas Decker GDR 10 1 0 11 4- 1974 1980 

18 Stefan Semmler GDR 10 1 0 11 4- 1974 1980 

18 Wolfgang Mager GDR 10 1 0 11 2-,4- 1972 1979 

21 Bernd Landvoigt GDR 10 0 3 13 2-,8+ 1972 1980 

21 Jörg Landvoigt GDR 10 0 3 13 2-,8+ 1972 1980 

23 Ulrich Karnatz GDR 10 0 0 10 8+ 1975 1980 

23 Vyacheslav Ivanov URS 10 0 0 10 1x 1956 1964 

25 Mike McKay AUS 9.5 4 3 16.5 2-,4+,4-,8+ 1986 2004 

26 Steve Williams GBR 9.5 2 0 11.5 4+,4- 2000 2008 

27 Jack Beresford Jr. GBR 9 6 0 15 1x,2x,4-,8+ 1920 1936 

28 Ullrich Diessner GDR 9 4 0 13 2+,4+ 1974 1983 

29 Friedrich-Wilhelm Ulrich GDR 9 1 0 10 2+,8+ 1975 1980 

30 Dieter Wendisch GDR 9 0 0 9 4+,8+ 1975 1980 

30 Gottfried Döhn GDR 9 0 0 9 4+,8+ 1975 1980 

30 John Kelly Sr. USA 9 0 0 9 1x,2x 1920 1924 

30 Nicholas Green AUS 9 0 0 9 2+,4+,4- 1990 1998 

30 Paul Costello USA 9 0 0 9 2x 1920 1928 

35 Olaf Tufte NOR 8 4 3 15 1x,2x 1999 2008 

36 Joachim Dreifke GDR 8 3 3 14 1x,2x,4x 1974 1983 

37 Robert Sycz POL 8 3 1 12 L2x 1997 2005 

38 Harald Jährling GDR 8 3 0 11 2+,4+,8+ 1976 1983 

38 Tomasz Kucharski POL 8 3 0 11 L2x 1997 2004 

40 Karl-Heinz Bussert GDR 8 2 0 10 4x 1976 1985 



47. Media Guide © Copyright 2012 FISA & Infostrada Sports, all rights reserved > www.infostradasports.com

Top Rowers

41 Andy Holmes GBR 8 1 3 12 2+,2-,4+ 1984 1988 

42 Dieter Grahn GDR 8 0 0 8 4- 1966 1972 

42 Dieter Schubert GDR 8 0 0 8 4- 1966 1972 

42 Frank Forberger GDR 8 0 0 8 4- 1966 1972 

42 Frank Rühle GDR 8 0 0 8 4- 1966 1972 

46 Thomas Poulsen DEN 7.5 1.5 0 9 L4-,L8+ 1992 1999 

47 Iztok Cop YUG,SLO 7 8 6 21 1x,2-,2x,4x 1991 2007 

48 Alf Hansen NOR 7 6 1 14 2x,4x 1974 1988 

49 Klaus-Dieter Ludwig GDR 7 6 0 13 2+,4+,8+ 1966 1983 

50 Rossano Galtarossa ITA 7 4 9 20 2x,4x 1992 2008 
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All Time Top 50: Women 

 
Rank Person Country Gold 

Medal 
Points 

Silver 

Medal 
Points 

Bronze 

Medal 
Points 

Total 

Medal 
Count 

Event(s) First 

Medal 

Last 

Medal 

1 Kathrin Boron GDR,GER 20 5 3 28 1x,2x,4x 1989 2008 

2 Georgeta Andrunache ROU 20 4 5 29 2-,8+ 1997 2008 

3 Viorica Susanu ROU 17 3 6 26 2-,2x,8+ 1997 2008 

4 Elisabeta Lipa ROU 16 14.5 6 36.5 1x,2-,2x,4-, 

4x,4x+,8+ 
1982 2004 

5 Doina Ignat ROU 16 7 6 29 2-,2x,4-,4x,8+ 1991 2008 

6 Elena Georgescu ROU 13 5 4 22 8+ 1990 2008 

7 Constanta Burcica ROU 13 3 5 21 4x,8+,L1x,L2x 1990 2008 

8 Jana Sorgers GDR,GER 13 0 0 13 2x,4x 1986 1996 

9 Ekaterina Karsten URS,EUN, 

BLR 
12 7 11    30 1x,2x,4x 1991 2011 

10 Marnie McBean CAN 12 3.5 4 19.5 1x,2-,2x,4-,4x,8+ 1991 1998 

11 Kathleen Heddle CAN 12 2 3 17 2-,2x,4x,8+ 1991 1996 

12 Liliana Gafencu ROU 11 1.5 1 13.5 2x,4-,8+ 1996 2004 

13 Manuela Lutze GER 11 1 4 16 4x 1997 2008 

14 Kerstin Köppen GDR,GER 11 1 0 12 2x,4x 1990 1997 

15 Veronica Cochela-
Cogeanu 

ROU 10 13 6 29 2-,2x,4x,8+ 1985 2000 

16 Ioana Olteanu ROU 10 4.5 2 16.5 2x,4-,8+ 1992 2000 

17 Rodica Arba-Puscatu ROU 10 4 5 19 2-,4+,8+ 1980 1988 

18 Birgit Peter GDR,GER 10 1 0 11 1x,2x,4x 1985 1992 

19 Roswietha Zobelt GDR 10 0 0 10 2x,4x+ 1974 1980 

20 Olga Bularda-Homeghi ROU 9 5 5 19 2-,2x,4+,4x+,8+ 1979 1988 

21 Katrin Rutschow-
Stomporowski 

GER 9 3 4 16 1x,4x 1994 2004 

22 Caroline Evers-Swindell NZL 9 3 1 13 2x,4x 2001 2008 

22 Georgina Evers-Swindell NZL 9 3 1 13 2x,4x 2001 2008 

24 Ilona Richter GDR 9 1 0 10 4+,8+ 1974 1980 

25 Jana Thieme GDR,GER 9 0 1 10 1x,2x,4x 1989 2000 

25 Kerstin El Qalqili GER 9 0 1 10 2x,4x 1999 2004 

27 Jutta Lau GDR 9 0 0 9 4x+ 1974 1980 

27 Liane Buhr-Weigelt GDR 9 0 0 9 4x+ 1974 1980 

29 Jessica Monroe CAN 8 3 0 11 4-,8+ 1991 1996 

29 Mary Wipple USA 8 3 0 11 8+ 2002 2011 

31 Jutta Behrendt GDR 8 2 0 10 1x,2x,4x,4x+ 1981 1989 

31 Marina Wilke GDR 8 2 0 10 4+,8+ 1975 1980 

33 Marioara Popescu ROU 8 1.5 2.5 12 1x,2x,4-,8+ 1983 2000 

34 Kristina Mundt GDR,GER 8 1 0 9 4x 1985 1994 

35 Susan Francia USA 8 0 1 9 2-,8+ 2006 2011 

36 Brenda Taylor CAN 8 0 0 8 4-,8+ 1991 1992 

36 Kirsten Barnes CAN 8 0 0 8 4-,8+ 1991 1992 

36 Meike Evers GER 8 0 0 8 2x,4x 1997 2004 


